LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

h (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0009-2021 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

Macon Pond Medical Office Building www.raleighnc.gov

This site is located south of Duraleigh Rd, west of Edwards Mill Rd at 4225, 4229
and 4237 Macon Pond Rd. It is currently comprised of five lots located outside the
city limits.

Development of a 3.94 acre site with .03 acres of right-of-way dedication, zoned
OX--5-CU. The proposed development consists of a 4-story Medical Office building
with a gross floor area of 126,272 sf and new 5-story parking deck, 31,272 sf.

Z-14-20 - Macon Pond Road

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated December 3, 2021 by ESP
Associates.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:

General

1. Update the proposed landscaping sheets for the SCM pond plantings, in the SPR plan set, to
demonstrate compliance with non-amenity area feature requirements per UDO Section 7.2.6.C.

2. Demonstrate compliance with required landscape design for the non-amenity SCM pond per UDO

Section 7.2.6.C.

3. Proposed lighting shall demonstrate compliance with the required vehicular surface lighting design,
zoning and location requirements per UDO Section 7.4 and Section 7.1.7.G of the UDO.

4. Exemptions to the block perimeter and cross access requirements have been cited in response
comments for the site. The exemptions and associated exhibits shall be included in the site
permitting review plans.

5. No portions of the retaining walls can be in the NCDOT right of way without NCDOT approval. The
plan shows the retaining walls on the right of way line.

ASR-0009-2021 Macon Pond Medical Office Building 1



6. Per the notation on the ASR coversheet, submit a Duke Lighting plan with the Site Permit Review
plan and demonstrate compliance with UDO Section 7.4.1 for height, design, and footcandle
requirements.

7. Revise the table on sheet A201 for upper floors 2-4 of the North Elevation's "transparency provided"
square footage calculations based on the dimensions shown on the preliminary ASR.

8. Provide a detail for the required Neighborhood Transition Yard fence/wall in the Site Permit Review
plan set. (UDO Section 3.5.)

9. Provide a bicycle rack detail with the Site Permit Review plan set.

10. Include a site lighting detail sheet with the Site Permit Review plan set showing and labeling all
proposed light fixtures, and including a photometric plan with footcandle measurements for
proposed parking deck and vehicular surface parking areas, in accordance with UDO Section 7.4.

11. Provide a detail of the proposed Solid Waste Service (SWS) enclosure with Site Permit Review
plans set, demonstrating compliance with SWS Manual and screening requirements per UDO
Sec.7.2.5.

12. Revise the 6'5" tall fence label on sheet L1, and show it along the entire length of the property line,
per UDO Section 3.5.

Engineering

13. Required NCDOT encroachment and/or driveway permits must be approved and copies provided to
Development Services — Development Engineering prior to concurrent review approval.

14. A transit stop construction is required with the administrative site review and will be further reviewed
at time of site permitting review. If the transit stop is fully in the right of way a transit easement may
not be required as the stop would be in the right of way.

Public Utilities

15. A Downstream Sewer Capacity Study in compliance with the City of Raleigh Public Utilities
Department Handbook shall be submitted by the Project Engineer for review and approval.

Stormwater

16. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

17. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).

18. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry
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19. Submit a final tree conservation plan that includes metes and bounds descriptions of all tree
conservation areas and tree protection fencing as required (UDO 9.1.5).

20. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading
permit.

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
General

1. A demolition permit shall be issued and this building permit number shown on all maps for
recording.

2. Submit a petition for annexation into the city limits in advance of or conjunction with any recorded
plats.

Engineering

3. The required right of way for proposed and/or existing streets shall be dedicated to the City of
Raleigh and shown on the map approved for recordation.

Public Utilities

4. Infrastructure Construction Plans (concurrent submittal) must be approved by the City of Raleigh
Public Utilities Department for all public water, public sewer and/or private sewer extensions.

Urban Forestry
5. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree

conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes .39 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. A petition for annexation is submitted to Comprehensive Planning and a determination is provided
prior to any building permit approvals.
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Administrative

2. A recombination plat shall be recorded, prior to or in conjunction with any plat recordation, prior to
building permit review and approval.

3. A demolition permit shall be obtained.
Engineering
4. A public infrastructure surety shall be provided to City of Raleigh Transportation — Development
Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 100% of the improvement cost for the NCDOT

portion and 125% of the improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

5. A fee-in-lieu for 1' of sidewalk width along Edwards Mill Road frontage shall be paid to the City of
Raleigh (UDO 8.1.10).

Public Utilities

6. A plat must be recorded at the Wake County Register of Deeds office for all utility easement
dedications.

Stormwater

7. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

8. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

9. A payment equal to twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater
control facilities shown on the development plans shall be paid by the developer to the City
stormwater facility replacement fund (UDO 9.2.2.G.3).

Urban Forestry

10. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1).

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. All street lights and street signs required as part of the development approval are installed.
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3. Required public right-of-way infrastructure improvements shall be, at a minimum, sufficiently
completed to provide the necessary, safe emergency and vehicular access.

Stormwater

4. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering
Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following
must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: April 20, 2025
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: 2 Brailpy Taules Date:  12/22/2021
De\(éﬂ)pm% Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Jermont Purifoy
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LIGHTING PLAN TO BE
SENERAL NOTE PROVIDED BY DUKE ENERGY

1. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S CONVENIENCE ONLY.
THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITIES NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN; THE ENGINEER ASSUMES
NORESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LOCATIONS SHOWN. THE GONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR LOCATING ALL EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
‘CONFLICTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND PROPOSED EXCAVATIONIMPROVEMENTS
SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE OWNER AND ENGINEER OF RECORD IMMEDIATELY.

2. IF INTERRUPTION OF EXISTING UTILITY SERVICES IS UNAVOIDABLE, CONTRACTOR
SHALL PROVIDE MINIMUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO OWNER OR REPRESENTATIVE PRIOR
TO INTERRUPTION OF ANY EXISTING UTILITY SERVICE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR ANDIOR REPLACEMENT OF ANY.
UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR IS TO MAINTAIN UTILITY
SERVICES, INCLUDING WATER, SANITARY SEWER, STORM SEWER, NATURAL GAS,
ELECTRIC AND TELEPHONE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRAGTOR IS TO KEEP ALL PARKING AREAS, ALLEYS, DRIVEWAYS AND STREETS
'ADIACENT T0 THE CONSTRUCTION SITE CLEAN AT AL TIEES DURING CONSTRUGTION.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST THE ELEVATION OF THE RINGS AND COVERS OF ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES WHICH ARE TO REVAIN AND SHALL MATCH PROPOSEDIFINAL

RADES, CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH AT GRADE UTILITIES TO FINAL PROJECT
‘GRADES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ANY
'UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WHICH BASED ON PROPOSED GRADES WILL NO LONGER.
HAVE MINIMUM COVER ACCORDING TO AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION-
‘GONTRAGTOR SHALL ADJUST THESE UTILITES TO MINIMUM REQUIRED COVER AND
WAKE ANY ADJUSTHENTS NEEDED TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH OTHER EXISTING OR
PROPOSED INFRASTRUCTURE.

DURING SITE PERMIT REVIEW.

STREET DESIGNATION:
TC-5A-18 OF CITY OF RALEIGH UDO, THE PRIMARY STREET

DESIGNATION SHALL BE EDWARDS MILL ROAD.
2 \CON POND ROAL
'APPROVED ZONING CONDITIONS
091281202
71420 - 0, 4225, 4229, 4237 Macon Pond Road, southwest of its infersection with
Edwards Mill Road, being Wake County PINs 0785534453, 0785533365, 0785532355,
0785531412. Approximately 4.32 acres are rezoned to Office Mixed Use - 5 storis
Conditional Use (OX-5-CU).

Conditions dated:  September 28, 2020
1. The following uses will be prokibited:
4. Dommitory, sororty, or fraterity iving
b. Boardinghouse
. Outdoor sports or entertainment acilities
d. Hospitality house
c. Bed and breakfast

LOCATED IN

RALEIGH / WAKE COUNTY, NC

‘Offce development shall not exceed 130,000 square feet, floor area gross
Residential density shall a

(GFA DO NOT EXGEED 19000 SF (5EE STE OATA)

6. ALL SIGNS WITHIN THE LINITS OF CONSTRUGTION MAY BE REMOVED
THE CONSTRUCTION AND REPLACED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. TEMPORARY
FREESTANDING SIGNS MAY BE NEEDED/REQUIRED DURING GONSTRUCTION.

7. GONTRACTOR TO SET UP TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES BEFORE
WORK COMMENCES. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY

FRIDAY) FOR EXCESSIVE SILT AND FAILURE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
REMOVE EXCESSIVE SILT FROM THE DEVICES OR REPAIR MEASURES IMMEDIATELY
'BEFORE CONSTRUCTION COMMENGES ON THAT DAY. MAINTENANGE SHALL CONTINUE
THROUGH PROJECT COMPLETION.

8 CONTRAGTOR 1S TO DRESS, SEED AND MULCH ALL AREAS DISTURBED DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THAT ALL NEGESSARY PERMITS
AND APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THESE PERMITS
'AND APPROVALS MAY INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO GRADING, DEMOLITION,
ZONING, BUILDING, DRIVEWAY, DETENTION, SUBDIVISION, SPECIAL USE. SEWER AND.
WATER.

10. TREE PROTECTIONSSILT FENCING SHALL REMAIN THROUGHOUT THE
‘CONSTRUGTION PROCESS.

SOLID WASTE INSPECTIONS STATEMENT

s cre
Retail and/or restaurant development shall not excead 5,000 square feet loor area

retion of the City of Raleigh Department
issuance of abuilding permit the property owner shall dedicate a 15" x 20 transit
casement elong Edwards Mill Road and be responsible for constructing
wpany e constructed
1o the City of Ralcigh standard deails specified by the City of Raleigh Department
of Transportation, and shall

‘of Transportation, prior 1o

- Landing Pad
- Transit Stop Pad

g
£
!
E

f7

~Transit Shelter

6. Height shall be limited to 62 feet on the western side of the curved line shown on |

Exhibit A (the “Height Limit Line”), measured in accordance with City of Ralcigh
height requiremens. On the eastern side of the Height Limit Line, height shall be
limited t075 fect, The Hieght Limit Line shall

of a circle located on the Property, such circle having the northwesternmost point

e THAT THEY HAVE P
FORTH IN THE SOLID rdivs.
MANUAL 7. All dumpster(s) shall be Tocated at least two hundred fity (250) feet from (B | oumperen1s M 250 PROM CENTERUNE OF
centerline of Macon Pond Road. EACoN PN D, SEE STE PLAN FoR ONENSIONS.

2. THE MEDICAL OFFICE WILL UTILIZE PRIVATE SWS THROUGH WM SUSTAINABILITY. e x Viason Pond Road

SOLUTIONS. SEE SITE PLAN FOR APPROVED LAYOUT PER WHSS STANDARDS. n additi it ‘ond Road, prior

L B SCREENED L appLIGASLE height of 12 fect at the time of planting shall be installed a maximum of 10 fect | LANTNG PLA
CODES. DETALS WiLL & ' apart along the face of any parking deck within 20 fect of Macon Pond Road. ___|
SITE PERMIT REVIEW WITH COR 5. atop any pasking structure shall be full utoff and such light poles shall | FULL UTorF LIGHTS intwa. 15 WeicHr

IF FUTURE TENANT REQUIRES COLLECTION, STORAGE. AND DISPOSAL OF MEDICAL
OWNER SHALL PROVIDE LECTION, STORAGE, AND
DISPOSAL MEANS AND METHODS AS REQUIRED.

‘OWNERS INFORMATION:

PIN#: 0705-53-4453
OWNER: HARRISON, WLLOYD
MAIL ADDRESS: 4309 MACON POND RD, RALEIGH, NC 27607

PIN #: 075-53-3365
WNERS: HARRISON, WILLIAM L HARRISON, JANE C.
MAIL ADDRESS: 4225 MACON POND RD, RALEIGH, NC 27607

PIN#: 0785-53.2385
‘OWNER: WATKINS, GUY M, TRUSTEE & THE GUY . WATKINS REVOCABLE TRUST
MAIL ADDRESS: 1802 BROOKHAVEN RUN CIRCLE, DELUTH, GA 30097

PIN#: 0785.53-1412
OWNER: HARRISON, NICK RAY HEIRS
MAIL ADDRESS: 909 TOW BROTHERS RUN, RALEIGH, NC 27603

ENGINEERING FIRM:
ADDRESS:

not exceed 15 feet in height.

ESP ASSOCIATES, INC.
Y CENTRE BLVD, SUITE 216
MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

PHONE: (919) 678-107

FAX: (919) 6771252

CONTACT: EMILY ROTHROCK, PLA

DEVELOPER: BLUE HEEL DEVELOPMENT

ADDRESS: 3633 HARDEN ROAD, SUITE 102
RALEIGH, NC 27607

PHONE: (919) 291-6364

CONTACT: JULIE GAVAGHAN

REVIEW AGENCY:

ADDRESS:

PHONE: (919) 8362605
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OPOSED ROM. |

PROP. 18 COVER ——or.
LONG TERM

Zm ;

Iy

LEGEND

PROP. EASEMENT (SDE)

PROP. SANITARY SEWER EASEMEN!

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

PROPOSED PLANTING STRIP

EXISTING STREAM BUFFER

PROPOSED OUTDOOR AVENITY ARE

ADA ACCESSIBLE AMENITY AREA

SITE DATA TABLE

PN
EXISTING SITE AREA:
ROW DEDICATION
PROPOSED SITE AREA:
ZonG:

OVERLAY DISTRICT:
FRONTAGE TYPE:

CURRENT USE:
PROPOSE USE

BUILDING FOOTPRINT SQUARE FOOTAGE(S):
VEDICAL OFFICE

PARKING DECK.

BUILDING GFA:
VEDICAL OFFICE:

v, BICYCLE SPACES

LIST THIS SHEET)

GUTTER

PROP. 10 COVER:

BICYCLE SPACES POSED

y)

EX. UTILITIES ON ROW.

SRADING SHEETS)
PROPOSED //
// SDEWALK (TYP)

5 STREETT
PLANTING EASEMENT

g
@/

ACCESSWAY 0 ROW
PROPOSED RAMP.
INEXISTING RAMP LOCATION
5364 SF AMENITY AREA-

POSED-

PROS PROPOSED.
RETAINING WALL, TYP.

DROP-OFF

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE FROM
'ADA PARKING IN DECK

LpL 3
LENGTH PROVIDED BREAKS THROUGH DESIGN
PER CITY OF RALEIGH UDO, SEC.7.28.87

MEDICAL OFFICE
112" x 270"

126,272 SF. GFA
E 410,

1520 PUBLIC TRANSIT
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE /-

ey iz A RS Ry Shsenenre &
comLE pi Ry °
\ -

PROP. MOUNTABLE CURB.
PROPOSED VEHICULAR CONCRETE
15CM MAINTENANCE ACCESS
PROPOSED RAMP

LANDING, TYP. (MAX 2%
CROSS SLOPE)

10 WIDE GATE (MEET
ALL FIRE ACCESS
IREMENTS)

FENCE / RAILING AROUND SCM
\

AR !"
] KRS

LRRS
RXKKL
900499

N BE3113 W 22859
PROPOSED. .
RETAINING WALL, TYP. EXISTING/20° £TY OF RALEIGH
NITAR SENER EASENENT
v 2004, pAce 1835
'NO TREE £ONSERVATION
et

{OAD CENTER LINE PER COR STREET-
DESIGN MANUAL - GLOSSARY PG 107

TIA REPORT (SEE RECOMMENDATIONS

v

En

0785:53-1412, 0785-53-2355, 0785-53-3365, 0785-5-4453
+1-3.04 ACRES (1716535 7)

+I-003 ACRES (1,275 S F)

+1-391 AGRES (170,378 SF.)

oxsou

N
NA

‘SINGLE FAMILYNVACANT
EDICAL OFFICE

+1-31,485 SF (ot inclucing overhead canopies)
131272 5F

126,272 5F.
NK

ATION:

PROPOSED PARKING CALCULATIONS:

m
REQUIRED VEHICLE PARKING:

PROPOSED VEHICLE PARKING:

REQUIRED BICYCLE PARKING:
S

1 SPACE /300 SF. GFA
126,272 GFA/ 300 = 421 SPACES

530 SPACE (45 SURFACE PARKING + 494 DECK PARKING)
c

‘COVERED LONG TERM 1 SPACEI10.000 GF
PROPOSED BICYCLE PARKING:
SHORT TERM 14 SPACES.
‘COVERED LONG TERM 16 SPACES.

AMENITY AREA CALCULATIONS:

REQUIRED 10% TOTAL SITE AFTER ROW DEDICATION - 17,038 SF

PROPOSED AVEENITY AREA

17,381 5F

PROPOSED 8,

ADA ACCESSIaL

AREA USABLE

v
LE, AS REQUIRED PER ORDINANCE 2021255 TC 450
A

TC-1-21 OUTDOOR AMENITY ARE/

BLOCK PERIVETER:

REQUIRED 2,500 LF. MAX

PROPOSED 2409 LF.

ASED ON UDO ARTICLE 8.3 AND TC-6-19, BLOCK PERIMETER FOR THE SITE WOULD BE BASE!

&
NATURAL OBSTRUCTION. THE SURVEY SH

0 o8
WS THE BUFFER AROUND THE POND AND THE GIS

0
SHOWS THE BLUELINE STREAM FURTHER SOUTHEAST TOWARDS EDWARDS MILL. USING THE

BUFFERS OF THOSE T
REQUIRED AMOUNT.

Conclusions and Recommendations

B onthe capcity analyss for the ] the scenarios,dhe impact oftrips asociated with the proposed sie

on the study area. intersect
accommmodte the sie genersted

alfic

Improsements by Devcloper

theoughright um.
Revise the paverment marking for o
throughlef um.

Macon Pond Road and Site Driveway 2

wimal. The following. improvements are. recommended 1o

s a0 one egress ane
the pavement marking for the castbound through fan: on Macon Pond Rosd to a shared

the westbound through lane on Macon Pond Rosd to a shared

« Provide Sie Driveway 2 one ingres and one egress lane.

* Revise the pavement marking for the catbound through Tane on Macon Pond Rosd 1o shared
roughright-um,

 Revise the pavernent marking for the westhound through lane on Macon Pond Rosd to a shared

heoughlef um.

s Ml Roud

Macon Pond Rocad nd Ed
. B

with 150 st of &

rovide an excusi
- Modify the

ancer € [

GRAPHIC SCALE @
v o
1

(INFEET) Knaw what's below,
Yinch = 40 f Call setore you
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2200 Gateway Centrs Bive

YESP

£
58
23

2

o

Morsui
e espassodites.com
NG LICENSE #F-1407

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

o

HEHHE
HEHHE
HEHE
HHEHE
IR
AEERE
o
2
x|
o
=]
w =
5]
= [T
<< [T
- o
o -
w <
= o
7 a
> ]
['4 =
< a
= =
= o
= a
gz
g
o Q 3
I g
= g
2
g
¥
5
¥
!
TROECT NEORATOY
PROECTIRAGER | AR
SeseNEDY B
Sramar =
racTE | P
oo e | 2l
£

C2.0




‘STANDARD UTILITY NOTES:

1. ANY NEGESSARY FIELD REVISIONS ARE SUBJECT TO REVIEW & APPROVAL OF AN
AMENDED PLAN &/0R PROFILE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2 TO EXISTING
ANY NECESSARY
TOTHE CITY

L BE PRECEDED BY A
OF RALEIGH PUBLIC UTILITIES DEPARTMENT.

3

iy a
ERVICES NOT BEING USED IN REDEVELOPMENT OF A SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE

DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF TIES DEPARTMENT.

ABANDONING TAP AT MAIN & REMOVAL OF SERVICE FROM ROW OR EASEMENT PER

PROCEDURE

5 BE ¥ TYPE K SOFT METERS SHALL BE
£ CASTIRON AND SET IN A METER BOX LOCATED AT THE ROW.

[ LeesPc@ WITH CLEANOUTS LOCATED
AT THE ROW OR EASEMENT LINE & SPACED EVERY 75 LINEAR FEET, MAXIMUM. DUCTILE IRON
PIPE SHALL BE USED FOR SERVICES WITH LESS THAN 4 FEET OR MORE THAN 20 FEET OF

7. PRESSURE RE L

ARE
BUILDING DRAINS LOWER THAN 1.0’ ABOVE THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE.

8 ALL ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS APPLICABLE TO THE PROJECT MUST BE OBTAINED FROM
NCDWG, USACE &/0R FEMA FOR ANY RIPARIAN BUFFER, WETLAND SI0R FLOODPLAIN
IMPACTS (RESPECTIVELY) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

. NGDOT / RAILROAD ENGROACHMENT AGREEMENTS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY UTILITY
TAPS) WITHIN STATE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION.

10
DEGREE OF HEALTH HAZARD INVOLVED AS LISTED IN APPENDIX. OF THE RULES
THES

SE GUIDELINES ARE THE
THE MEET OF SANITARY
THE IFORNIA
APPROVAL LIST. THE DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND TESTED (BOTH INITIAL AND.
PERIODIC TESTING T
THE LOCAL PROGRAM, WHICHEVER

1S MORE STRINGENT.

'NG GRID NADES

NORTH ORIENTED TO.

PROP. BLOWOFF (TYP.)

SEPARATION REO

MENTS:

HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FOR PARALLEL PIPELINES

1
HORIZONT

AL
BARRIERS PREVENT A 10-FOOT LATERAL SEPARATION, NCDEQ STANDARDS MAY ALLOW:
R MAIN T

IN THE SAME TRENCH AS THE SE!
E SIDE ON A BENCH OF AND WITH TH
ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE WATER MAIN AT LEAST 18 INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF

c
5%

% NEX e
. R, SIS
S S R TR BRI
ASTEVATERSYSTEM PG AND STORMVATER SYSTEN PPN SHALL FAVE A NI 5 RIS
SEPARATION DISTANGE OF 3 FEET \"‘"‘"“» 0’&]@’0‘:‘0’
A THE MU HOREONTALSCPATATON ETAEEN PARALLE PPCLNES O At T RIS
(NCLUDING THE SAME TYPE) SHALL BE § FEET IF THE DIFFERENGE IN PIPELINE ELEVATION 15 e '5“““
e e e e aL X //0, Pvecssetese!
B e et TS AT RGN
B e e e S e RIS
'O WHEN HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS GANNOT BE MET \W:\.:

\
s e RIS
N0 0 %%%

UNDER THE SANITARY SEWER, THE ENTIRE LEG OF THE SANITARY SEWER LINE SHALL BE X

MANHOLES ON SANITARY SEWER LINES, EXCEPT AT INSIDE DROP MANHOLES,

3 SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
VERTICAL SEPARATION DISTANGE OF 12 INCHES.

4
VERTICAL SEPARATION DISTANCE OF 12 INCHES, WITH THE STORMWATER PIPING BEING
BOVE THE HAVE A

THAN 3 FEET.
5 WATER LINES THAT CROSS AND RUN BENEATH STORM DRAINAGE PIPES THAT ARE
GREATER 042" TP

1 BE INSTALL JOINT PIPE AND
ENCLOSED IN CASING PIPE. INSTALLATION MAY BE BY BORE AND JACK OR EXCAVATION AT
DISCRETION OF DIREGTOR OF ENGINEERING, N/F

NICK RAY_HARRISON_JR,
s or DB, 10871, PACE 307
1N ADDITION TO THE THE PINF0785.14
BE BACKFILLED WITH 3000 ZONING: R

SPECH 5E:

VOID SPACE BETWEEN THE

3-8
o: R—4
FLOWABLE FILL THAT ACANT, POND

ADDITIONAL HORIZONTAL SEPARATIONS FOR WASTEWATER SYSTEM PIPING.
1100 FEE URCE

WS-1 WATERS, OR GLASS | OR CLASS Il IMPOUNDED RESERVOIRS USED AS A SOURCE OF
DRINKING WATER. AN ABSOLUTE MINIMUM SEPARATION OF 25 FEET FROM PRIVATE WELLS
'AND 50 FEET FROM SOLIRCES OF PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE MAINTAINED, WITH NO
EXCEPTIONS.

250 FEET FROM ANY WATERS (FROM NORMAL HIGH WATER) GLASSIFIED WS-l WS-l B,
‘ORW, HOW OR S8,

3. 25 FEET FROM ANY OTHER STREAN, LAKE, OR IMPOUNDMENT

AR R =

PROP. FIRE HYDRANT

PROP. FIRE HYDRANT
PROP. FOC

o

s uTLry
EASEMENT

PROP. 6" RPDA BFP (TYP)-

- PROP. FIRE HYDRANT

PROP. FIRE LINE TO-
iG GARAGE

R
X [ 1oojos | T R e e T

——— 100,00

26.58"

N 8a311s W 22839

PROP. BLOWOFF (TYP.).
/

N/F
OF NORTH CAROLINA
0785.18-21-6445
TONED: AP

AGRICULTURE

LEGEND
PROP, SENER AN R
ProP.MANHOLE °
GRAPHIC SCALE

PROP. WATER MAN T

¥ o — .
PROP, FIRE WYORANT

L
ExsT SewER AN — s (INFEET)
tinch = 40 ft.

ST oL ®
ST wATER AN ———

PROP. 8" X 6" TEE
PROP. WATER METER (TYP)

00463

N

Y,

“PROP. 12" D

@y

&

PROP. 12" DIP- /
WATERMAIN

PROP. 5 DIP /
WATERMAIN

PROP. FIRE HYDRANT—

PROP. 12" X 8 TEE-

T
J f‘vﬁ.fﬁm
&)
PROP.6* FIRE LINE <)/
7o auLone

PROP. 6" SAN. SEWER (TYP.)

€3 ¢
FEE N
588 ¢t
§ i5 st
15758
ad §
&g =

. espassosites.com
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o, L1 0-OVERALL PLANTING PLAN, payne.

PINfO78S 53-207)
08”0126 PadE ddes7
iNG: 0%
S VACANT /

REX HOSPITAL INC. /

N/F
JONES, MANLEY DALTON /
PINfo785-53-3741 /
/ D.8. 010265 PAGE DO453
z

ONING: Rd. /
USE: VACANT

ZONNG: R4
USE: VACANT

ZONE A TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD:
TYPE 3: 50' WIDE

REQUIRED (PER 100 L F):
6 SHADE

E TREE
ERSTORY TREE
50 SHRUBS

(SEE ENLARGED PLANTING PLAN (SHEET L1.1) .
FOR DETAILED PLANTING INFORMATION) OB, |
PERIMETER ISLAND

S6LF. /10 SHRUBS

PERIMETER ISLAND
s 200LF.160 SHRUBS.

INTERIOR ISLAND
320SF.

(SEE ENLARGED PLANTING PLAN (SHEET L1.1)
FOR DETAILED PLANTING INFORMATION)

EXISTING 50° NEUSE-
RIPARIAN BUFFER
FROM EDGE OF POND

INTERIOR
ISLAND
390SF.

N/E
NICK RAY_HARRISON JR.
DB, 10671, PAGE 307
PINHO785.14-43-8414

MULCH, TYP.
Yoy v
ZONE A TRANSITIONAL PROTECTIVE YARD:
“TYPE 2: 20' WIDE
PERMETER ISLAND
105LF. 129 SHRUBS

REQUIRED (PER 100 L F)
HADE TREE

4_ UNDERSTORY TREE .
s EXISTING 50° NEU  TERMINAL ISLARD:
RIPARIAN BUFF TSF.
FROM EDGE OF POND

e
PERIETER [5CAND
S s ]

&
(SEE ENLARGED PLANTING PLAN (SHEET L1.1)
FOR DETAILED PLANTING INFORMATION)

N,

yF
6.5 TALL FENCE. GUSTAFSON NEIL 1

(PER UDO 3.5.3. ZONE A:
TYPE 2 PROTECTIVE YARD)
SCM - PLANTING TO

'BE PROVIDED DURING
‘SITE PERMIT REVIEW

i
USE: VACANT

(INFEET)
inch = 40

PLANT SCHEDULE
SPADE TREES-LARGE ATURING (CODE REGUIRED) [GTY _[BOTANIGAL [GAPER [RoOT [eiGrT _[NoTES REvARRS
o [F*_[oropevoron e oL ForaR i TREET TREES & T COVERAGE
& PROTECTIVE VARD MATERIAL

PR [+ [PLATANUS X ACERIFOLIAT LONDON PLANE TREE F512[CONT. |14 MIN_|LIMBED T06 ABOVE FINISH GRADE | NTERIOR PARKING LOT COVERAGE
TAGE Grv_ [BOTANGAL GALPER [RooT_[reiGAT [WorEs REWARKS
"6 5 TRIGENT WAPLE Rl T O T ECTVE
2y s NANA T3z |conT._[i0 M PROTECTIVE YARD UATERIAL
" 2 |LLEX OPAGA  AVERIGAN HOLLY ——  Jeowr oz | PROTECTIVE
[ & [VAGNGLIA VIRGINANA | SWEETBAY WAGNGLA T377 conT_[i7 i |[SRGLESTEM TREETTREES &

TREES (CODE REGURED) [aTY_[BOTANIGAL [GALPER [RoOT WGt [NoTES REvARKS
He [5 |FALESIA CAROLINA/ SILVERBELL T2z [coNT_ [0 mN [ [PROTECTIVE
W 72 [AGNOLIA GRANGIFLORA LITTLE GEW  LITLE GEW DWARF SOUTHERN WAGNOLIA A R [FROTECTVE
SARUBS (CODE REGURED) GV [BoTANGAL SzE [Roor [reieAr_[votes REWARKS

2 |GANELLIA JAPONICA OR_ 1 RAULSTON /DR 1G. RAULSTON GAWELLA % Cont_Jigar |- PROTECTIVE

£ 30 [CAWELLIA JAPONICA Iy % o TREETTREES &
oF g FROSTPROOF % Con. PROTECTVE
G 10 [ILEX GLABRA/ INKERRY HOLLY # conr ECTvE
5 45 |LLEX GLABRA SHAVROCK | SWAWROCK RKBERRY HOLLY 5 ot PERIMETER LOT GOVERAGE & PROTEGTIVE VARD MATERIAL
W G0 |TEAVIRGINICA SHNIVOFC T / SCENTLANDIA SWEETSPIRE 3 o PROTECTIVE
v 2 |ITEAVRGINGA LITLE HENRY 3 Conr COVERAGE & PROTEGTIVE VARD WATH
o 5 7 % Con. PROTECTIVE

O PRUNS LEADER. FRLNE 0R CUORLY
= D) DAAGED SURNCHES 0 VEHCANRAIIONA
STANDARDS INT TTF (4081 ASD0STANSARDS.

FCVGHE DIGLSS 0L TUDIPGSC 42 ROUT TLARE.
1 4G LA SHALLEE PLANIE 1 GRALE,
NOMGHER WA 2" AEOVE GRADE A1 NEVER
BELOW GRACE. TREE SHAL_0E SETP.UNE

—— MLLCH JEPTHNOTORS T KEEPNULCH
FROMROQT P_AHE AND DO NI CONTACT STEI

- PLANTIG SOIL M AROUNG ROOTBALL R0CUFT
01 508 GRSIUCIUEA SO0 HHQHI e |

|+ OMPLETELY REOVE TOP KALEOF EURL.
B 2SR RO HOLE ALLSTTHENC UL
 USTEE RENGIED FRCHSICES GF RGO 8oL

L~ FOGT BALL AL BE PLAGED DRECTLY O
COUPICTED SUBGRADE DIETIEE Y THE
ROTBALL ONLY.

5x
ROTRALLDETER
CONTACT WFORTION:
TV OF RALEIGHPARKS, RECREATION 840 CULURAL
RESOLRCES DEPARTENT LFBAN “ORESTER:

TREESRALEGHYC
AL GO

HoTES:
1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE GUALITY STANDARDS
NG 7 OF THF QITY TREF MANUAT
2 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIELE FOR
ADEGUATE JRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE BRANRGE ASUAY FHOM P T)
5. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN
GTOBER 15T AND APRIL 30T
1. ATREE WPACT PERIITIS REQUIRED.

i

CITY OF RALLIGH
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE. SIANIARD DA

5. IF STAK NG IN ACOORDANGE WITH THE Gy
TREE MANUAL THE STAKING HUS BE REMOVED
WITHIN ONE YEAR.

7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 VEAR WARRANTY
AETER THE INTIAL PLANT NG IS APPROVED BY THE GITY.

PLANTING CALCULATION

PARKING LOT PLANTIN
'REQUIRED - 1 CANOPY TREE /2000 S .
PROPOSED 20,067 SF. /2,000 = 1003
PROVIDED - 10 CANOPY TREES

PERIMETER ISLAND PLANTING.
QUIRED - 5' WIDE MINIMU & 30 SHRUBS / 100 L.
PROVIDED - SEE PLAN FOR CALCULATIONS.

TERMINAL ISLANDS
'REQUIRED AT EACH END OF PARKING ROW
PROVIDED - MIN. 300 S.F., SEE PLAN FOR CALCULATIONS

INTERIOR ISLANDS
QUIRED 1 ISLAND MIN. 300 S.. /10 SPACES
PROVIDED - SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION & CALCULATIONS

PROTECTIVE TRANSITIONAL YARD: TYPE 3 (50)
QUIRED- 50 WIDE
 SHADE TREES & 5 UNDERSTORY TREES & 60 SHRUBS/ 100 LF.
PROVIDED- SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION & CALCULATIONS

PROTECTIVE TRANSITIONAL YARD: TYPE 2 (20)
'REQUIRED- 20' WIDE

65 MIN WALL OR FENGE (SEE PLANS FOR FENCE LOCATION)
5 SHADE TREE & 4 UNDERSTORY TREES & 30 SHRUBS/ 100 L.
PROVIDED- SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION & CALCULATIONS

£
58
23
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FIRST REVIEW COMMENTS
'SECOND REVIEW COMMENTS
THIRD REVIEW COMMENTS

REVISION

FOURTH REVIEW COMMENTS

DATE
o580z
o602

10n22021

Ta032021

2
3

4

NORTH ORIENTED TO
NCGRID -NAD 83

PLANTING PLAN

MACON POND MEDICAL OFFICE

PROJECT INFORMATION

PROJECT MANAGER:
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(3)IN
(4) VD
(3)IN
(2)cJ
(3)IN
ey
(4) VD
(1) HC
(3)IN
(4)vD
6)IN
(3)IN
2cJ
() ML
(1) AB

XS

P i

~XEN

CLTNR
XN

100~ PRUNE LEADER, FRLHE OF 0L GALY
= D) DAAGED SURNCHES 0 VEHCANRAIIONA
STANDARDS INT TTF (4081 ASD0STANSARDS.

FCVGHE DIGLSS 0L TUDIPGSC 42 ROUT TLARE.
1 4G LA SHALLEE PLANIE 1 GRALE,
NOMGHER WA 2" AEOVE GRADE A1 NEVER
BELOW GRACE. TREE SHAL_0E SETP.UNE

—— MLLCH JEPTHNOTORS T KEEPNULCH
FROMROQT P_AHE AND DO NI CONTACT STEI

- PLANTIG SOIL M AROUNG ROOTBALL R0CUFT
01 508 GRSIUCIUEA SO0 HHQHI e |

|+ OMPLETELY REOVE TOP KALEOF EURL.
3 SEARD FRON HOLE. AL STNTHET SUSLAP
AT EE FEMOVED FRGH SIES OF RO Bl

L~ FOGT BALL AL BE PLAGED DRECTLY O
COUPICTED SUBGRADE DIETIEE Y THE
ROTBALL ONLY.

5x
ROTRALLDETER

CONTACT WFORTION:
TV OF RALEIGHPARKS, RECREATION 840 CULURAL
RESOLRCES DEPARTENT LFBAN “ORESTER:

TREESRALEGHYC
AL GO

HoTES:
1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE GUALITY STANDARDS
NG 7 OF THF QITY TREF MANUAT
2 CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIELE FOR
ADEGUATE JRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE BRANRGE ASUAY FHOM P T)
5. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN
GTOBER 15T AND APRIL 30T
1. ATREE WPACT PERIITIS REQUIRED.

ESP Associates, Inc.
Morsuile, NC 27560
919678-1070

2200 Gateway
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NG LICENSE #F-1407

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

you-

ag

IMHEDATELY SUR
. 1F STAK NG IN ACEORDANGE WITH THE CITY slglala
THEE IANUAL: ThE STARIVG HUS™ BE REWOVED &) 8|3|a
HITHINONE YEAR
7. TREES WILL HAVE A MM 1 VEAR WARRANTY
RETER THE INTIAL PLONT NG 18 APPROVED BY THE GITY.
[PLANT SCHEDULE
SAOE TREES-LARGE T [eommen TeuPeR_[roor _[rerar_[woTes REARcS
i ® LIPFERA TTOLP POPLR T3z [conT[wwm STREET TREE: E
| & PROTECTIVE VARD MATERAL
2 [T [PLATANUS X AGERIFOUA TLONDON PLANE TREE [Fa77 Jcowr_[wwm Jumeeotos [NTERIOR PARKING LOT COVERAGE
[soE ReQURED) o [BoTANEAL GapeR_[RooT_[reGT_[woTEs REWARCS
e 3 TROENTWAPLE Sz [conT_[io |- PROTECTIVE
& 5 5wz [conT [0 PROTECTIVE VARD WATERIAL
o B —Joow [ |- PROTECTIVE VARD WATERIAL
s 5 [WAGNoUR VRGNAA 577 [con [V [SheESTER TREET ol |e
T Teommven TeAuPER [RooT [rerarT_[WoTES RERAReS HHHEEH
. HEEH
e [+ [FALESI CAROLA SLVERBELL [Tz Jcowr_Jowm | i VA C HEIHE
i 71 e G [Tz Jcowr fow ] i AR v HHEE
21g/213
SRS EOOE REGURED o ST =0T [REGT [T RS AHHEE
= T2 [CAMELLIAIAPONICA DR 1C_RAULSTONT DR 1 RAULSTON CARELLA 5 [conT 2% PROTECTIVE VARD WATERAL al-|8|s|E
s 0 [CAVELLA IPONCA Y 3 [conT_[rer REET HEIFEE]
&3 0 ™ ™ oY 3 [conT_[rer PROTECTIVE VARD WATERAL
© 75— LEX GLABRA WRBERRY TOL 3 [conT_Jrear |- PROTECTIVE VARD WATERAL 5
B % [iex GLreRA sAROCK 3 [ConT_[rer PERWETER LOT COVERAGE g S
™ El WNIVDFC T/ SCENTLANDIA SWEETSPIRE 3 A PROTECTIVE YARD NATERAL e §
v %[ TEAVRGNCA LITTLE RERRY 3 [conT_[rer PERWETER LOT COVERAGE
3 [conT_ e PROTECTIVE VARD WATERAL gl|-|~|o|
<
2
3|
PLANTING CALCULATIONS: E
PARKING LOT PLANTING w 2
EQUIRED - 1 CANOPY TREE / 2000 S -
PROPOSED 20,067 S /2000 1003
PROVIDED - 10 CANOPY TREES = 5]
PERIMETER ISLAND PLANTING (| "". n
REGUIRED - 5'WIDE MINIMUM & 30 SHRUBS/ 100 LF.
PROVIDED - SEE PLAN FOR CALCULATIONS. o o
TERMINAL ISLANDS (O] -
'REGUIRED AT EACH END OF PARKING ROW = P4
PROVIDED - MIN. 300 5., SEE PLAN FOR CALCULATIONS = o
INTERIOR ISLANDS e = =
REQUIRED 1 ISLAND MIN. 300 SF. 10 SPACES. . = o
PROVIDED - SEE PLAN FOR LOGATION & CALCULATIONS gz j w
PROTECTIVE TRANSITIONAL YARD: TYPE 3(50) z2 =
REQURED- 50 WIDE & o
6 SHADE TREES & 5 UNDERSTORY TREES & 60 SHRUBS 100LLF. =2 a
PROVIDED- SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION & GALCULATIONS 3 a
22 =
PROTECTIVE TRANSITIONAL YARD: TYPE 2 (201 w o
REQURED. 20' Wi o
5 MIN WALL OR FENCE (SEE PLANS FOR FENCE LOCATION) o
5 SHADE TREE & 4 UNDERSTORY TREES & 30 SHRUBS 100 LF o
PROVIDED- SEE PLAN FOR LOCATION & CALGULATIONS < 2 =
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PROPOSED HVAC UNIT, FULLY s(REENED
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’\7’777\’7’7’\7’
mecHANCAL SN BEroND ——_ |

PRIVARY BUILDING]ENTRY

moon o | o | g | ey | z-omr P
URED PROVIDED “TRANSPARENCY REQ'D “TRANSPARENCY SHOWN
(33% FIRST FLOOR (50% OF 33%) {CROSS HATCHED ON ELEVATION)

NOTE : PER UDO 1.5.9.8.4 "GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TRANSPARENT WHERE T HAS A TRANSPARENCY HIGHER THAN 80% AND AN EXTERNAL REFIECTANCE
OF LESS THAN 15%. GLASS ON UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE:

m TRANSPARENCY TABLE NORTH FACADE
&0 vorro scae

NOTE : BUILDING MATERIAL
NOTES REMOVED Pk COR REQUEST

NOTE : TRANSPARENT GLASS
AREAS ON FLOORS 3 AND 4
ARE £Q. 1O FLOOR 2.

NOTE : OPAQUE SPANDREL
LAZING REPLACED WITH
TRANSPARENT VISION GLASS

12/ ABOVE THE

PERTC.5A-18, THE PRMARY STREET
DESIGNATION SHALL BE EDWARDS MIL ROAD.
'AVERAGE GRADE SHALL BE DETERMINED

'ALONG THE EAST FACADE OF THE BUILDING,
‘CHART RELOCATED T0 SHEET A-202 FOR
LARIY.

SDINGHEGHT NCTEAST Y
POSSIBLE USE ON FIRST FLOOR
SUDNG W NCREASED 81 12

FROPOSED HVACUNIT, LY SCREENED
. (SCREENTO.BE NO MORE THAN.87 0° {1.0. ¢ SCREENWALL
Gr75-07)

/— ROOF SLOPE BEYOND

T.0. PRECAST .~
45 0" ()

LEVEL4
RE

INORTH ENTRY /EGRE:

LEVEL3
- ﬁ o

_LEVEL?
ERGR

NOTE : CROSS HATCH INDICATES
AREA OF TRANSPARENCY REQURED
BETWEEN 3.0° AND 8.0 REFER T
CHART D2/A 201,

NORTH ELEVATION
2 = 10"

Y
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NOTE : BUIDING HEIGHT INCREASED BY
20" DUE TO POSSIBLE USE ON FIRST FIOOR

T.O. SCREENWALL
7. 443‘ o
|

T.0. PRECAST
oo

PROPOSED HVAC UNIT, FULLY SCREENED

NOTE BULDING MATERAL
AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION NOTES REMOVED PER COR REQUEST
LEVEL 4
oS Aot SotonG e _
oD o ®
et | towest | At
TeraRvATon w0z | e | o | mvsve
NOTE:
B8 rose 030 TR T PRART TR

DESIGNATION SHALL BE EDWARDS MILL ROAD,
s LESS THAN THE 75' HEIGHT AVERAGE GRADE SHALLBE DETERMINED
FOR OX-5 ZONING, USING AVERAGE  § ALONG THE EAST FACADE OF THE BULDING.
FBGHT CALCUATONS NTC 420

LEVEL 3

S LESS THAN THE 75° HEIGHT
2.14.20, USING AVERAGE
FEGHT CALCUATION N TC..

ARY EGRESS

FIOORIEVEL | TOTALAREA | TRANSPARENCY TRANSPARENCY 30108 0" 30108 0"

REQURD PROVDED TRANSPARENCY REQ'D
(33% FIRST FLOOR (50% OF 33%) {CROSS HATCHED ON ELEVATION)
20% UPPER FLOORS)
ISTROOR | 271.3x12 - | 325596 5Fx 33- 683505 55
325596 5F 83175 5% R

FLOORS 24 | 27133 x15'= | 406995 5Fx.20 17241 50 5

(TYPICAL) 4,069.95 SF. 813.99 SF N/A N/A

NOTE : PR UDO 1.5.9.8.4 "GLASS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TRANSPARENT WHERE T HAS A RANSPARENCY HIGHER THAN BO'; AND AN EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE

OF LESS THAN 15%. GIASS ON UPPER STORIES MAY HAVE ANY LEVEL OF TRANSPARENCY AND EXTERNAL REFLECTANCE.
((B2\ TRANSPARENCY TABLE EAST FACADE

12"=10" rrri

PROPOSED HVAC UNIT, FULLY SCREENED

SCREENWALL

| (SCREEN TO BE NO MORE THAN 87 -0,
12 ABOVE THE MAX BUILDING HEIGHT OF 75'-0')

MECHANICAL SCREEN BEYOND

63'-3 1/4“

NOTE : BULDING MATERIAL
NOTES REMOVED PER COR REQUEST

LEVEL 4
—sue

2 NOTE : BULDING HEIGHT INCREASED BY
- 220" DUE TO POSSIBLE USE ON FIRST FIOOR
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Macon Pond Rd
Raleigh, NC

299 3/4

‘GLAZING REPLACED WITH

NOTE : OPAQUE SPANDREL
TRANSPARENT VISION GLASS

FOUNDATION WAL (NOTE : WALL S IN COMPLIANCE W/ UDO 7.2.6.D AS WE ARE FURTHER THAN 30 FROM NEAREST STRE 07,9 R AVERAGE GRADH a)

INGTE - CROSS HATCH INDICATE:

AREA OF TRANSPARENCY REQURED]
BETWEEN 30" AND B-0", REFER 10}
IART 82/A.20;

EAST ELEVATION

Al
g/ 3732 = 170"

o o
COMMENTS /26/21
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on AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATION

55 5 LESS THAN THE 75'HEIGHT

TN FO7 05 MG, DN AVERAGE
HEIGHT CALCULATIONS IN TC-4-20. /
P o o | iowes | v e
S et OF e LR T e o on [ et s | wow [anm | G

- MAX AUOWABLE HEIGHT IS BASED OFF OF 62'- 0"
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o
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R SR R i ——
e e S ST wscre
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MACON POND

I PARKING DECK
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3708 FORESTVIEW RD.
RALEIGH, NC 27613
(704) 727-2517

Jk' HTA - Development
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ARCHITECTURE
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
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e INTERIOR DESIGN
PO BOX 1308
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